
Schedule of Classes

Centerline Events at HITS on 
the Hudson

Ring 1Friday, August 19, 2016
Class A1, CDI Prix St Georges Adult Amateur Lois Yukins at M; Rapheal Saleh at C; 

Elizabeth McMullen at E
8:00 AM 10 Don Welle, Sonia Zugel Adult Am.
8:00 AM 11 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Adult Am.
8:00 AM 15 Ukarde, Laine Hills Adult Am.
8:00 AM 21 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander Adult Am.
8:00 AM 22 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
8:00 AM 4 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Q Adult Am.
8:00 AM 9 Versace, Sonia Zugel Adult Am.

Class J1, CDI Junior Team Lois Yukins at M; Rapheal Saleh at C; 
Elizabeth McMullen at E

9:03 AM 27 Destination, Sophia Calve Jr/Yg Rider
9:03 AM 6 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:03 AM 7 Firmamento, Asia Ondaatje Rupert Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:03 AM 8 Twelfth Night, Asia Ondaatje Rupert Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:12 AM ***Break***

Class S1, CDI Prix St Georges Lois Yukins at M; Rapheal Saleh at C; 
Elizabeth McMullen at E

10:01 AM 1 Romantico SF, Heather Mason Q Open
10:01 AM 12 Jewel's Amethyst, Eliane Van Reesema Q Open
10:01 AM 16 RE Aladin, Andrea Schorpp Open
10:01 AM 17 What Happen, Heather Mendiburu Q Open
10:01 AM 19 Royal Prinz, Lindsay Kellock Open
10:01 AM 2 Lou Heart, Lauren Sammis Q Open
10:01 AM 23 Dreo, Nancy MacLachlan Open
10:01 AM 24 Dynamica, Kate Boldt Q Open
10:01 AM 29 Wizard, Duncan Wood Open
10:37 AM ***Break***

Class U1, CDI Intermediate II U25 Lois Yukins at M; Rapheal Saleh at C; 
Elizabeth McMullen at E

11:32 AM 3 Schabos Waitongo, Grace Goodby Open
11:32 AM 5 Unlimited, Hannah Beaulieu Jr/Yg Rider
11:50 AM ***Lunch***

Class 185, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Grand Prix Lois Yukins at C; Elizabeth McMullen at E
12:50 PM 208 Flair, Gwyneth Mc Pherson Open
12:59 PM 365 Equestricons ET Voila, Marcus Orlob Open

1:08 PM 140 Salmantino, Silke Rembacz Q Open
1:17 PM 254 Glorious Feeling, Jutta Lee Open
1:26 PM 137 Donnersohn, Helen Cast Open
1:35 PM 158 Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson Open
1:44 PM 401 Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 1Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 175, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate II Rapheal Saleh at C; Elizabeth McMullen at E

1:53 PM 261 Edelrubin, Cindi Rose Wylie Open
2:02 PM 226 Sanford, Jaralyn Finn Q Open
2:11 PM 404 Beshardt, Jennifer Marchand Q Open
2:20 PM 152 Donnervogel, Linda Wondrack Q Adult Am.
2:29 PM 422 Desiderata 2, Jan Williams Adult Am.
2:38 PM 335 Sir Carmello, Ashley Holzer Open
2:47 PM 269 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron Open
2:56 PM 313 Amidala, Allison Kavey Open
3:05 PM ***Break***

Class 165, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate I Rapheal Saleh at C; Lois Yukins at E
3:25 PM 171 Lerele ARB, Kimberley Dougherty Open
3:34 PM 343 Serafin of Bel Aire, Clair Glover Q Adult Am.
3:43 PM 432 Delilah CH, Kira Steines Q Open
4:12 PM 377 Donau Hit, Lillianna Joseph Q Open
4:21 PM 356 Dublin, Emily Smith Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:30 PM 243 Lasserre, Giulia Cohen Jr/Yg Rider
4:39 PM 233 Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton Open
4:48 PM ***Break***

Class L1, CDI Grand Prix Elizabeth McMullen at C; Rapheal Saleh at M; 
Lois Yukins at B; Sarah Geikie at E; Marian 

Cunningham at H
5:00 PM 14 QueBa HM, Allison Kavey Open
5:00 PM 20 Arthur, Ashley Holzer Open
5:00 PM 25 All In, Brittany Fraser Open
5:00 PM 26 Callahan, Liz Steacie Open
5:00 PM 28 De Lorean, Christian Garweg Open
5:00 PM 30 Breaking Dawn, Ashley Holzer Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 2Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 154, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at C; Axel Steiner at E

8:00 AM 415 Western Rose, Sydney Collier Jr/Yg RiderPE1bT

Class 159, Young Horse Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at C; Axel Steiner at C
8:10 AM 342 Sunshine Lady 39, Katja Eilers OpenFEI5
8:19 AM 438 Emilio de Gerval, Emilie Laval OpenUS4

Class 150, FEI Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at C; Axel Steiner at E
8:28 AM 394 Dover, Kate Boldt OpenGPY
8:37 AM 299 Schaneur Solyst, Alexandra Singh Jr/Yg RiderGPY
8:46 AM 296 Dante's Inferno, Breanna Sprik OpenPSG
8:55 AM 108 Zodan, Linda Currie Adult Am.PSG
9:04 AM 411 Zazou, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon OpenPSG
9:13 AM 357 Rising Star, Jan Lamontagne OpenPSG
9:22 AM 386 Bernoulli, Lila Chase OpenPSG
9:31 AM 160 Feldgold, Lisa Pierson Q OpenPSG
9:40 AM 251 Roxorella, Marie Louise Barrett Q OpenPSG
9:49 AM 272 Ashanti, Nancy Later Lavoie Q OpenPSG
9:58 AM 274 Douceur, Alix Szepesi OpenPSG

10:07 AM ***Break
10:27 AM 410 Ducati, Tiffany Dalton OpenPSG
10:36 AM 363 Ellert HB, Jordan Rich Q OpenPSG
10:45 AM 159 MW Sir Edward Charles, Lisa Pierson Q OpenPSG
10:54 AM 198 D'n Huib, Martha Endicott Q OpenPSG
11:03 AM 306 Ribery 20, Timothy Malin OpenPSG
11:12 AM 436 Daisy, Amanda Gervais Q Adult Am.PSG
11:21 AM 184 Diamond, Shea Monsey Q Jr/Yg RiderPSG
11:30 AM 391 Dejavu, Eiren Crawford OpenPSG
11:39 AM 124 Jello Van De Meer, Jeffrey Lindberg Q OpenPSG
11:48 AM 292 Armani, Tracie Richardson OpenPSG
11:57 AM 126 Rubens De Mesille, Brendon Condon Q Adult Am.PSG
12:06 PM 282 Ruhmann, Aylin Corapcioglu Q OpenPSG
12:15 PM ***Lunch***

Class 145, East Coast Riders Cup Fourth Level Axel Steiner at C
1:05 PM 179 Felissimo, Molly Maloney Open
1:13 PM 330 Raissa, Jessie Steiner Open
1:21 PM 371 Royale, Meagan Davis Open
1:29 PM 245 Cacharel, Allison Kavey Open
1:37 PM 279 Gesstenia, Elizabeth Call Adult Am.
1:45 PM 374 Krafty Joucas, Michelle Dinneen Open
1:53 PM 186 Apollinaire, Katherine Churchill Adult Am.
2:01 PM 239 Dossefurst, Vicki Hammers-O'Neil Open
2:09 PM 331 Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner Open
2:17 PM 119 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 2Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 125, East Coast Riders Cup Second Level Axel Steiner at C

2:25 PM 382 Evita, Lucy Tidd Adult Am.
2:33 PM 294 Winslet, Lisa Curry Mair Adult Am.
2:41 PM 322 Dylan V, Rachel Butler Open
2:49 PM 199 Dragonfly, Cindi Rose Wylie Open
2:57 PM 315 Deluxe Design, Jerome Ferro Adult Am.
3:05 PM ***Break***
3:25 PM 231 Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton Open
3:33 PM 102 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo Adult Am.
3:41 PM 366 Crown Royal VT, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
3:49 PM 192 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Open
3:57 PM 264 Bojing, David Collins Open
4:05 PM 117 Cheval Z, Laci Keating Jr/Yg Rider
4:13 PM 227 Dahlia, Jaralyn Finn Open

Class 132, USEF Third Level Test 2 Axel Steiner at C
4:21 PM 141 Zorro Do Retiro, Alia Silvaggio Jr/Yg Rider
4:29 PM 437 Cacique de Gerval, Emilie Laval Open
4:37 PM 149 HannahLore, Hannah Walker Adult Am.
4:45 PM 283 Alexia, Aylin Corapcioglu Open
4:53 PM 219 Fine Fellow 2, Katja Eilers Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 3Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 112, USEF First Level Test 2 Lisa Schmidt at C

8:00 AM 145 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman Adult Am.
8:08 AM 405 Lilly of the Valley, Jennifer Marchand Open
8:16 AM 230 Native Shooting Star, Izabelle Tagavi Jr/Yg Rider
8:24 AM 236 Uracca, Rhett Brandon Adult Am.
8:32 AM 311 Santa Baby, Claire Durfee Jr/Yg Rider
8:40 AM 317 Francis, Adelaide Paul Adult Am.
8:48 AM 148 SVF Windsor, Judith Lieberman Adult Am.
8:56 AM 196 Delano's Dorothy, Brittany Murphy Open
9:04 AM 115 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.

Class 101, USEF Training Level Test 1 Lisa Schmidt at C
9:12 AM 190 Fred Astaire, Jannike Gray Open
9:19 AM 214 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Jr/Yg Rider
9:26 AM 201 Ravenna, Kirsten Gray Open
9:33 AM 426 Harlowe, Nicki van Wyck Open
9:40 AM 302 Contessa, Kiana Donegan Adult Am.
9:47 AM 154 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Jr/Yg Rider
9:54 AM ***Break***

10:14 AM 157 Sadie, Molly Maloney Open
10:21 AM 238 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open
10:28 AM 385 Flowering Plums Tiara, Susan Romeo Adult Am.
10:35 AM 351 Skittles, Maria Kamal Adult Am.
10:42 AM 403 C'est Bien, Jennifer Marchand Open

Class 105, East Coast Riders Cup Training Level Lisa Schmidt at C
10:49 AM 221 BRF Osten, Koryn Staehling Open
10:57 AM 134 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Open
11:05 AM 188 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Open
11:13 AM 379 Emora MG, Rebecca Galovich Adult Am.
11:21 AM 146 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Adult Am.
11:29 AM 161 Saskia, Elizabeth Caron Open
11:37 AM 321 Venezia, Tom Noone Open
11:45 AM ***Lunch***
12:35 PM 190 Fred Astaire, Jannike Gray Open
12:43 PM 260 My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi Jr/Yg Rider
12:51 PM 271 H & R Hare Bear Legacy, Courtney Bolender Open
12:59 PM 238 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open

1:07 PM 116 Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte Jr/Yg Rider
1:15 PM 168 Whisper, Roberta Amedio Adult Am.
1:23 PM 286 Hill Billy, Katie Robicheaux Open
1:31 PM 200 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Open
1:39 PM 189 Legolas, Kirsten Gray Open
1:47 PM 244 San Diego DAE, Carroll Rayner Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 3Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 123, USEF Second Level Test 3 Lisa Schmidt at C

1:55 PM 350 Ricardo, Marianne Vanbenschoten Q Adult Am.
2:03 PM 298 F. Rembrandt, Molly Maloney Q Open
2:11 PM 425 Courante, Deborah Marsden Q Adult Am.
2:19 PM 383 Wrosetta ggf, Meghan Drysdale Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:27 PM 110 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
2:35 PM 364 Rorick, Beth Gillespie Q Adult Am.
2:43 PM 218 RFrodo, Sharon Curran Q Open
2:51 PM 250 JazzBeat, Marie Louise Barrett Q Open
2:59 PM ***Break***
3:19 PM 235 Daktari, Susan Reville Q Adult Am.
3:27 PM 439 Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman Open
3:35 PM 122 Limelight AF, Kristin Grosso Q Adult Am.
3:43 PM 212 Jewel's Fellow, Jessica Forend Open
3:51 PM 147 Deyo, Lila Townsend Adult Am.
3:59 PM 123 Churchill, Michelle Conlon Q Adult Am.
4:07 PM 290 All That N' More, Sophia Chavonelle Jr/Yg Rider
4:15 PM 222 Octane, Koryn Staehling Q Open
4:23 PM 199 Dragonfly, Cindi Rose Wylie Q Open
4:31 PM 382 Evita, Lucy Tidd Q Adult Am.
4:39 PM 297 Brunello, Molly Maloney Q Open
4:47 PM 294 Winslet, Lisa Curry Mair Adult Am.
4:55 PM 173 Magical Mr Mistoffelees, Kimberley Dougherty Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 4Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 131, USEF Third Level Test 1 Willette Brown at C

8:00 AM 265 Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan Adult Am.
8:08 AM 203 WG Matisse, Mette Larsen Open
8:16 AM 316 Tycarla, Kara Coon Adult Am.
8:24 AM 139 Franklin HW, Jeanne van Nuys-Hitt Adult Am.
8:32 AM 421 VDL Navarone, Kirsten Rothman Open
8:40 AM 383 Wrosetta ggf, Meghan Drysdale Jr/Yg Rider
8:48 AM 304 Lacaro, Kelsey Stinneford Open
8:56 AM 268 Leonardo Da Vinci, Jody Johnson Adult Am.
9:04 AM 349 Unique, Hanna Calcagni Adult Am.
9:12 AM 110 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
9:20 AM 256 Santorini, Ann Melick Adult Am.
9:28 AM 257 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am.
9:36 AM 220 Galana, Doreen Byrne Open
9:44 AM ***Break***

Class 102, USEF Training Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C
10:04 AM 352 Menomin Cara Mia, Elizabeth Caron Open
10:12 AM 273 Bay Rhythm, Hope Ropke Adult Am.
10:20 AM 267 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
10:28 AM 201 Ravenna, Kirsten Gray Open
10:36 AM 214 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Jr/Yg Rider
10:44 AM 302 Contessa, Kiana Donegan Adult Am.
10:52 AM 426 Harlowe, Nicki van Wyck Open

Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Willette Brown at C
11:00 AM 397 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan Open
11:09 AM 119 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
11:18 AM 284 Yiro, Barri Belnap Q Adult Am.
11:27 AM 418 Havanna 133, Lillian Simons Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:36 AM 262 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell Q Open
11:45 AM ***Lunch***
12:35 PM 127 Linked In, Sandra Cohen Q Adult Am.
12:44 PM 114 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 4Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 113, USEF First Level Test 3 Willette Brown at C

12:53 PM 142 Wilkinson, Elise Ames Q Adult Am.
1:01 PM 354 NTEC Cuplee, Wesley Dunham Open
1:09 PM 115 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
1:17 PM 230 Native Shooting Star, Izabelle Tagavi Jr/Yg Rider
1:25 PM 348 Stonecreek Black Pearl, Gracie Ruzzo Jr/Yg Rider
1:33 PM 362 Oakley, Janel Tempalski Q Adult Am.
1:41 PM 224 Orgonne, Wendy Luscombe Q Adult Am.
1:49 PM 176 Whaiting to Waltz, Ann Sherwood Adult Am.
1:57 PM 285 Wholly Shmoke, Marcia Kulak Open
2:05 PM 263 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell Open
2:13 PM 392 Incognito, Rebecca Belmont Open
2:21 PM 131 Zhivago, MacKenzie Waro Adult Am.
2:29 PM 416 Cederic, Carlos Lorenzo Q Adult Am.
2:37 PM 329 Durk, Scott Durkin Adult Am.
2:45 PM 195 Deja Vu, Margery Weekes Adult Am.
2:53 PM 291 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
3:01 PM 310 Fianesse, Katrin Derreumaux Open
3:09 PM ***Break***
3:29 PM 196 Delano's Dorothy, Brittany Murphy Open
3:37 PM 129 Fosbury, Kaaren Powell Adult Am.
3:45 PM 197 Win De Gauguin, Donna King Q Adult Am.
3:53 PM 369 Johnny, Michael Amtmann Adult Am.
4:01 PM 128 GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi Q Adult Am.
4:09 PM 317 Francis, Adelaide Paul Q Adult Am.
4:17 PM 120 Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 5Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 121, USEF Second Level Test 1 Pam Wooding at C

8:00 AM 163 Chey Chey, Lori Racioppo Adult Am.
8:08 AM 297 Brunello, Molly Maloney Open
8:16 AM 101 Bennekenny, Nancy Haggerty Adult Am.
8:24 AM 122 Limelight AF, Kristin Grosso Adult Am.
8:32 AM 440 Valentine, Hannah Beaulieu Jr/Yg Rider
8:40 AM 155 Mac Henry Davinci, Kenneth Meisler Adult Am.
8:48 AM 358 Orry-S, Kim Mullins Adult Am.
8:56 AM 427 Halladay, Tiffany Randall Open
9:04 AM 298 F. Rembrandt, Molly Maloney Open
9:12 AM 145 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman Adult Am.
9:20 AM 164 Est Est Est, Lori Racioppo Adult Am.
9:28 AM 439 Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman Open

Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Pam Wooding at C
9:36 AM 114 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
9:44 AM 112 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
9:52 AM 130 Tango, Alexandra Clayton Open

10:00 AM 423 Diozar, Heather Ward Open
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 151 Floriano 3, Lisa Apa Adult Am.
10:36 AM 202 Festivo MR, Mette Larsen Open
10:44 AM 181 Fabiano, Kathryn Mills Open
10:52 AM 106 Winnetou, Judy Sloan Adult Am.
11:00 AM 178 La Habanara, Cathy Liston Adult Am.
11:08 AM 170 Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo Adult Am.

Class 111, USEF First Level Test 1 Pam Wooding at C
11:16 AM 216 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Open
11:23 AM 103 Dance Till Dawn, Kander King Adult Am.
11:30 AM 387 Flowering Plums Tiara, Bridget Newman Open
11:37 AM 291 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
11:44 AM 189 Legolas, Kirsten Gray Open
11:51 AM 412 Egoist de von Kruishoeve, Lori Sack Adult Am.
11:58 AM 281 Alicia, Diana Hammond Open
12:05 PM ***Lunch***
12:55 PM 287 Calisto, Marcia Kulak Open

1:02 PM 236 Uracca, Rhett Brandon Adult Am.
1:09 PM 123 Churchill, Michelle Conlon Adult Am.
1:16 PM 228 Jewel's Gabrielle, Jessica Forend Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 5Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 133, USEF Third Level Test 3 Pam Wooding at C

1:23 PM 109 Harmony Van't Eusselshof, Jeffrey Lindberg Open
1:31 PM 353 Timo, Satu Greer Jr/Yg Rider
1:39 PM 355 Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson Q Open
1:47 PM 375 Draco, Robert Murphy Open
1:55 PM 187 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q Adult Am.
2:03 PM 293 Balboa, Suzanne Ross-Armando Q Open
2:11 PM 111 Good Lookin', Claire Hodges Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:19 PM 249 Vicky, Grace Alexander Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:27 PM 258 Fuego, Lisa Pierson Q Open
2:35 PM 210 Eskandar, Michael Poulin Q Open
2:43 PM 332 Swiss W, Betsy Steiner Q Open
2:51 PM 241 Sigur Ros, Kimberly Davies-Slous Q Adult Am.
2:59 PM 213 Jewel's Codiak, Eliane Van Reesema Q Open
3:07 PM ***Break***
3:27 PM 257 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am.
3:35 PM 318 La Rumba, Roberta Haney Q Adult Am.
3:43 PM 324 Argento, Hannah Corjulo Q Jr/Yg Rider
3:51 PM 368 King Nebo, Sara Amtmann Adult Am.
3:59 PM 135 Gabriel SES, Courtney Budd Adult Am.
4:07 PM 248 Dario do Top, Gwyneth Mc Pherson Q Open
4:15 PM 138 Beethoven Comando SN, Helen Cast Q Open
4:23 PM 225 Westminster, Lawrence Poulin Open
4:31 PM 112 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
4:39 PM 215 La Pasche, Elizabeth Doering Q Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 6Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 135, East Coast Riders Cup Third Level Marian Cunningham at C

8:00 AM 194 Ravanti C, Jannike Gray Open
8:08 AM 170 Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo Adult Am.
8:16 AM 323 Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron Open
8:24 AM 127 Linked In, Sandra Cohen Adult Am.
8:32 AM 220 Galana, Doreen Byrne Open
8:40 AM 375 Draco, Robert Murphy Open
8:48 AM 333 Bugatti 27, Betsy Steiner Open
8:56 AM 318 La Rumba, Roberta Haney Adult Am.
9:04 AM 191 Willem, Olav Drehn Open
9:12 AM 388 Finally, Isabel Ullman Jr/Yg Rider
9:20 AM 270 Triphammer's Steele, Courtney Bolender Open
9:28 AM 372 Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis Open
9:36 AM 378 Unika, Samantha Fairfield Open
9:44 AM 187 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Adult Am.
9:52 AM 381 AKA Kiley, Diane Brandow Open

10:00 AM 193 Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray Open
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 344 Ricochet of Bel Air, Clair Glover Adult Am.
10:36 AM 305 Heerser, Sang Milea Adult Am.
10:44 AM 433 Rendition, Kira Steines Open
10:52 AM 399 Carlyon Bay, Steven Godwin Adult Am.
11:00 AM 384 Walentino, Michele Fragner Adult Am.

Class 103, USEF Training Level Test 3 Marian Cunningham at C
11:08 AM 183 Floris, Amy Howard Q Open
11:15 AM 157 Sadie, Molly Maloney Q Open
11:22 AM 165 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo Zanolli Q Open
11:29 AM 338 Richochet, Kim Mullins Q Adult Am.
11:36 AM 337 Bacchus, Samantha Rocap Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:43 AM 301 Sunshine Lollipop, Riley Reardon Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:50 AM 303 Gala, Jane Smith-Vaniz Q Adult Am.
11:57 AM 273 Bay Rhythm, Hope Ropke Q Adult Am.
12:04 PM ***Break***
12:54 PM 379 Emora MG, Rebecca Galovich Q Adult Am.

1:01 PM 267 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
1:08 PM 154 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Q Jr/Yg Rider
1:15 PM 400 Honaloola, Emily Emond Q Open
1:22 PM 121 Sir Teddington, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
1:29 PM 352 Menomin Cara Mia, Elizabeth Caron Q Open
1:36 PM 216 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Q Open
1:43 PM 182 Florelli, Amy Howard Q Open
1:50 PM 134 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Q Open
1:57 PM 146 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Q Adult Am.
2:04 PM 223 BRF Hommage, Koryn Staehling Open
2:11 PM 260 My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:18 PM 200 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Q Open

Class 142, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Marian Cunningham at C
2:25 PM 232 Kir Royal, Roberta Carleton Open
2:33 PM 240 Bertini, Bunny Watson Adult Am.
2:41 PM 229 Goldbaron, Carolyn Korus Adult Am.
2:49 PM 266 Glorious, Nancy Later Lavoie Open
2:57 PM 113 Largo Di Molto, Suzanne Leblanc Adult Am.
3:05 PM 259 Dolce Vita LHF, Kim Litwinczak Open
3:13 PM ***Break***

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 6Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 122, USEF Second Level Test 2 Marian Cunningham at C

3:33 PM 364 Rorick, Beth Gillespie Adult Am.
3:41 PM 263 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell Open
3:49 PM 155 Mac Henry Davinci, Kenneth Meisler Adult Am.
3:57 PM 427 Halladay, Tiffany Randall Open
4:05 PM 295 Sir John, Stephanie Weber Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 7Friday, August 19, 2016
Class 170, Dressage Seat Equitation Sarah Geikie at C

1:00 PM 131 Zhivago, MacKenzie Waro Adult Am.
1:00 PM 169 Fuerst Roemer GCF, Rayana Woodruff Adult Am.
1:00 PM 301 Sunshine Lollipop, Riley Reardon Jr/Yg Rider
1:00 PM 311 Santa Baby, Claire Durfee Jr/Yg Rider
1:00 PM 337 Bacchus, Samantha Rocap Jr/Yg Rider

Class 115, East Coast Riders Cup First Level Sarah Geikie at C
1:20 PM 237 Shengli, David Collins Open
1:28 PM 300 Rouletta, Elizabeth Doering Open
1:36 PM 167 Shaman, Olav Drehn Open
1:44 PM 310 Fianesse, Katrin Derreumaux Open
1:52 PM 177 Expert ACB, Beth Harbin Adult Am.
2:00 PM 389 Oficial RMC 1, Anthony Ullman Adult Am.
2:08 PM 390 Le Savant, Shelley Ullman Adult Am.
2:16 PM 150 Deveroux, Debra Case Adult Am.
2:24 PM 255 Rais, Jutta Lee Open
2:32 PM 107 Frost T, Linda Currie Adult Am.
2:40 PM 234 Emeril, Helen van der Voort Adult Am.
2:48 PM 103 Dance Till Dawn, Kander King Adult Am.
2:56 PM 435 Medina, Emily Emond Open
3:04 PM ***Break***
3:24 PM 136 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney Open
3:32 PM 131 Zhivago, MacKenzie Waro Adult Am.
3:40 PM 373 Harlow's Night Affair, Meagan Davis Open
3:48 PM 319 Forthright, Tom Noone Open
3:56 PM 278 Dragao, Courtney Bolender Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 1Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 266, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate I Lois Yukins at C; Sarah Geikie at E

8:00 AM 356 Dublin, Emily Smith Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:09 AM 432 Delilah CH, Kira Steines Q Open
8:18 AM 307 Santino, Heather Ward Q Open
8:27 AM 171 Lerele ARB, Kimberley Dougherty Open
8:36 AM 343 Serafin of Bel Aire, Clair Glover Q Adult Am.
8:45 AM 391 Dejavu, Eiren Crawford Open
8:54 AM 272 Ashanti, Nancy Later Lavoie Q Open
9:03 AM 243 Lasserre, Giulia Cohen Jr/Yg Rider
9:12 AM 429 Starlight, Kristin Wagner Adult Am.
9:21 AM 411 Zazou, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open
9:30 AM 377 Donau Hit, Lillianna Joseph Open

Class 276, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate II Marian Cunningham at C; Rapheal Saleh at E
9:39 AM 313 Amidala, Allison Kavey Open
9:48 AM 422 Desiderata 2, Jan Williams Adult Am.
9:57 AM 404 Beshardt, Jennifer Marchand Q Open

10:06 AM ***Break***
10:26 AM 152 Donnervogel, Linda Wondrack Q Adult Am.
10:35 AM 335 Sir Carmello, Ashley Holzer Open
10:44 AM 226 Sanford, Jaralyn Finn Q Open
10:53 AM 261 Edelrubin, Cindi Rose Wylie Open
11:02 AM 269 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron Open

Class 261, Brentina's Cup Marian Cunningham at C; Rapheal Saleh at E
11:11 AM 394 Dover, Kate Boldt Open
11:20 AM 299 Schaneur Solyst, Alexandra Singh Jr/Yg Rider

Class 286, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Grand Prix Marian Cunningham at C; Rapheal Saleh at E
11:29 AM 140 Salmantino, Silke Rembacz Q Open
11:38 AM 254 Glorious Feeling, Jutta Lee Open
11:47 AM 401 Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan Open
11:56 AM 365 Equestricons ET Voila, Marcus Orlob Open
12:05 PM 208 Flair, Gwyneth Mc Pherson Open
12:14 PM 158 Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson Open
12:23 PM ***Lunch***

Class A2, CDI Intermediate I Adult Amateur Marian Cunningham at C; Rapheal Saleh at E; 
Elizabeth McMullen at M

1:15 PM 10 Don Welle, Sonia Zugel Adult Am.
1:15 PM 11 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Q Adult Am.
1:15 PM 15 Ukarde, Laine Hills Adult Am.
1:15 PM 21 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander Adult Am.
1:15 PM 22 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
1:15 PM 4 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.
1:15 PM 9 Versace, Sonia Zugel Adult Am.

Class J2, CDI Junior Individual Marian Cunningham at C; Rapheal Saleh at E; 
Elizabeth McMullen at M

2:18 PM 27 Destination, Sophia Calve Jr/Yg Rider
2:18 PM 6 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan Jr/Yg Rider
2:18 PM 7 Firmamento, Asia Ondaatje Rupert Jr/Yg Rider
2:18 PM 8 Twelfth Night, Asia Ondaatje Rupert Jr/Yg Rider
2:27 PM ***Break***

Class U2, CDI Grand Prix 16-25 Marian Cunningham at C; Rapheal Saleh at E; 
Elizabeth McMullen at M

3:17 PM 3 Schabos Waitongo, Grace Goodby Open
3:17 PM 5 Unlimited, Hannah Beaulieu Jr/Yg Rider

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 1Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 292, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Elizabeth McMullen at C; Sarah Geikie at E

4:00 PM 233 Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton Q OpenFI
4:09 PM 137 Donnersohn, Helen Cast Q OpenGPF
4:18 PM 401 Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan Q OpenGPF

Class S3, CDI Intermediate Freestyle Sarah Geikie at C; Elizabeth McMullen at M; 
Rapheal Saleh at E

5:00 PM 1 Romantico SF, Heather Mason Q Open
5:00 PM 17 What Happen, Heather Mendiburu Q Open
5:00 PM 19 Royal Prinz, Lindsay Kellock Open
5:00 PM 24 Dynamica, Kate Boldt Q Open

Class M1, CDI Intermediate A Lois Yukins at C; Rapheal Saleh at M; 
Elizabeth McMullen at H; Sarah Geikie at B; 

Marian Cunningham at E
6:00 PM 18 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Adult Am.

Class L3, CDI Grand Prix Freestyle Lois Yukins at C; Rapheal Saleh at M; 
Elizabeth McMullen at H; Sarah Geikie at B; 

Marian Cunningham at E
6:09 PM 25 All In, Brittany Fraser Open
6:09 PM 26 Callahan, Liz Steacie Open
6:09 PM 28 De Lorean, Christian Garweg Open
6:09 PM 30 Breaking Dawn, Ashley Holzer Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 2Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 255, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Prix St Georges Lisa Schmidt at C; Marian Cunningham at E

8:00 AM 108 Zodan, Linda Currie Adult Am.
8:09 AM 251 Roxorella, Marie Louise Barrett Q Open
8:18 AM 105 Dustin, Judy Sloan Adult Am.
8:27 AM 159 MW Sir Edward Charles, Lisa Pierson Q Open
8:36 AM 436 Daisy, Amanda Gervais Q Adult Am.
8:45 AM 397 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan Open
8:54 AM 126 Rubens De Mesille, Brendon Condon Q Adult Am.
9:03 AM 184 Diamond, Shea Monsey Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:12 AM 262 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell Open
9:21 AM 282 Ruhmann, Aylin Corapcioglu Q Open
9:30 AM 414 Wolkentanz Star, Barbara Mele Adult Am.
9:39 AM 410 Ducati, Tiffany Dalton Open
9:48 AM 419 Fuertado, Marcus Orlob Q Open
9:57 AM 160 Feldgold, Lisa Pierson Q Open

10:06 AM ***Break***
10:26 AM 292 Armani, Tracie Richardson Open
10:35 AM 320 Banderos, Tom Noone Open
10:44 AM 357 Rising Star, Jan Lamontagne Open
10:53 AM 413 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Adult Am.
11:02 AM 198 D'n Huib, Martha Endicott Q Open
11:11 AM 124 Jello Van De Meer, Jeffrey Lindberg Q Open
11:20 AM 104 Roseview's Lex Lennard, Elizabeth Niemi Open
11:29 AM 306 Ribery 20, Timothy Malin Open
11:38 AM 363 Ellert HB, Jordan Rich Open
11:47 AM 172 Up to Date, Kimberley Dougherty Open

Class 254, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Lisa Schmidt at C; Marian Cunningham at E
11:56 AM 415 Western Rose, Sydney Collier Jr/Yg RiderPE1bI
12:05 PM ***Lunch***

Class 259, Young Horse Test of Choice Lisa Schmidt at C; Sarah Geikie at C
12:55 PM 400 Honaloola, Emily Emond OpenUS4

1:04 PM 438 Emilio de Gerval, Emilie Laval OpenUS4
1:13 PM 342 Sunshine Lady 39, Katja Eilers OpenFEI5

Class 250, FEI Test of Choice Lisa Schmidt at C; Sarah Geikie at E
1:22 PM 398 Let's Dance, Alison Johnson OpenIA
1:31 PM 242 Scirocco, Martin Sosnoff Adult Am.IA
1:40 PM 388 Finally, Isabel Ullman Q Jr/Yg RiderJT

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 2Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 223, USEF Second Level Test 3 Lisa Schmidt at C

1:49 PM 364 Rorick, Beth Gillespie Q Adult Am.
1:57 PM 439 Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman Open
2:05 PM 425 Courante, Deborah Marsden Q Adult Am.
2:13 PM 222 Octane, Koryn Staehling Q Open
2:21 PM 162 Isobel, Meredith Hoag Q Adult Am.
2:29 PM 417 Delila, Lillian Simons Jr/Yg Rider
2:37 PM 253 Zuni, Hope Greenfield Q Adult Am.
2:45 PM 122 Limelight AF, Kristin Grosso Q Adult Am.
2:53 PM 147 Deyo, Lila Townsend Adult Am.
3:01 PM ***Break***
3:21 PM 110 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
3:29 PM 218 RFrodo, Sharon Curran Q Open
3:37 PM 290 All That N' More, Sophia Chavonelle Jr/Yg Rider
3:45 PM 123 Churchill, Michelle Conlon Q Adult Am.
3:53 PM 235 Daktari, Susan Reville Q Adult Am.
4:01 PM 427 Halladay, Tiffany Randall Open
4:09 PM 361 Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle Q Adult Am.
4:17 PM 173 Magical Mr Mistoffelees, Kimberley Dougherty Open
4:25 PM 383 Wrosetta ggf, Meghan Drysdale Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:33 PM 136 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney Open
4:41 PM 347 Amberfields Embossedngold, Andrea Meoak Q Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 3Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 237, Bluegrass Bear Third Level Willette Brown at C

8:00 AM 384 Walentino, Michele Fragner Adult Am.
8:08 AM 399 Carlyon Bay, Steven Godwin Adult Am.
8:16 AM 170 Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo Adult Am.

Class 246, East Coast Riders Cup Fourth Level Willette Brown at C
9:30 AM 331 Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner Q Open
9:39 AM 371 Royale, Meagan Davis Open
9:48 AM 179 Felissimo, Molly Maloney Q Open
9:57 AM 119 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.

10:06 AM 374 Krafty Joucas, Michelle Dinneen Q Open
10:15 AM 239 Dossefurst, Vicki Hammers-O'Neil Open
10:24 AM 186 Apollinaire, Katherine Churchill Adult Am.
10:33 AM 279 Gesstenia, Elizabeth Call Q Adult Am.
10:42 AM 330 Raissa, Jessie Steiner Q Open
10:51 AM 245 Cacharel, Allison Kavey Q Open

Class 206, ECRC Training Level GAIG/USDF Qual Willette Brown at C
9:54 AM 161 Saskia, Elizabeth Caron Q Open

10:01 AM 188 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Q Open
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 116 Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte Jr/Yg Rider
10:35 AM 244 San Diego DAE, Carroll Rayner Adult Am.
10:42 AM 379 Emora MG, Rebecca Galovich Q Adult Am.
10:49 AM 238 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open
10:56 AM 168 Whisper, Roberta Amedio Adult Am.
11:03 AM 190 Fred Astaire, Jannike Gray Q Open
11:10 AM 271 H & R Hare Bear Legacy, Courtney Bolender Q Open
11:17 AM 260 My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:24 AM 134 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Q Open
11:31 AM 286 Hill Billy, Katie Robicheaux Open
11:38 AM 189 Legolas, Kirsten Gray Q Open
11:45 AM 146 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Q Adult Am.
11:52 AM 321 Venezia, Tom Noone Q Open
11:59 AM 221 BRF Osten, Koryn Staehling Q Open
12:06 PM 200 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Q Open
12:13 PM ***Lunch***

Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C
1:03 PM 240 Bertini, Bunny Watson Adult Am.
1:11 PM 430 Spring Tyme, Penny Rosen Adult Am.
1:19 PM 202 Festivo MR, Mette Larsen Open
1:27 PM 130 Tango, Alexandra Clayton Open
1:35 PM 232 Kir Royal, Roberta Carleton Open
1:43 PM 229 Goldbaron, Carolyn Korus Adult Am.
1:51 PM 332 Swiss W, Betsy Steiner Open
1:59 PM 113 Largo Di Molto, Suzanne Leblanc Adult Am.

Class 222, USEF Second Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C
2:07 PM 295 Sir John, Stephanie Weber Open
2:15 PM 263 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell Open
2:23 PM 382 Evita, Lucy Tidd Adult Am.
2:31 PM 427 Halladay, Tiffany Randall Open
2:39 PM 364 Rorick, Beth Gillespie Adult Am.
2:47 PM ***Break***

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 3Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 233-2, USEF Third Level Test 3-2 Willette Brown at C

3:10 PM 312 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Q Adult Am.
3:18 PM 258 Fuego, Lisa Pierson Q Open
3:26 PM 220 Galana, Doreen Byrne Open
3:34 PM 248 Dario do Top, Gwyneth Mc Pherson Q Open
3:42 PM 112 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
3:50 PM 225 Westminster, Lawrence Poulin Open
3:58 PM 421 VDL Navarone, Kirsten Rothman Open
4:06 PM 344 Ricochet of Bel Air, Clair Glover Q Adult Am.
4:14 PM 283 Alexia, Aylin Corapcioglu Q Open
4:22 PM 257 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am.
4:30 PM 219 Fine Fellow 2, Katja Eilers Q Open
4:38 PM 109 Harmony Van't Eusselshof, Jeffrey Lindberg Open
4:46 PM 368 King Nebo, Sara Amtmann Adult Am.
4:54 PM 264 Bojing, David Collins Q Open
5:02 PM 187 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q Adult Am.
5:10 PM 408 Everton, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 4Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 212, USEF First Level Test 2 Axel Steiner at C

8:00 AM 145 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman Adult Am.
8:08 AM 236 Uracca, Rhett Brandon Adult Am.
8:16 AM 340 Prosecco, Olivia Turcott Jr/Yg Rider
8:24 AM 103 Dance Till Dawn, Kander King Adult Am.
8:32 AM 156 Fly Boy, Lorna Schofield Adult Am.
8:40 AM 281 Alicia, Diana Hammond Open
8:48 AM 115 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
8:56 AM 252 Genius, Katie Lee Patton Open
9:04 AM 216 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Open
9:12 AM 189 Legolas, Kirsten Gray Open

Class 221, USEF Second Level Test 1 Axel Steiner at C
9:20 AM 164 Est Est Est, Lori Racioppo Adult Am.
9:28 AM 128 GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi Adult Am.
9:36 AM 340 Prosecco, Olivia Turcott Jr/Yg Rider
9:44 AM 362 Oakley, Janel Tempalski Adult Am.
9:52 AM 392 Incognito, Rebecca Belmont Open

10:00 AM 358 Orry-S, Kim Mullins Adult Am.
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 122 Limelight AF, Kristin Grosso Adult Am.
10:36 AM 285 Wholly Shmoke, Marcia Kulak Open
10:44 AM 163 Chey Chey, Lori Racioppo Adult Am.
10:52 AM 101 Bennekenny, Nancy Haggerty Adult Am.
11:00 AM 145 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman Adult Am.
11:08 AM 439 Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman Open
11:16 AM 440 Valentine, Hannah Beaulieu Jr/Yg Rider

Class 211, USEF First Level Test 1 Axel Steiner at C
11:24 AM 123 Churchill, Michelle Conlon Adult Am.
11:31 AM 236 Uracca, Rhett Brandon Adult Am.
11:38 AM 281 Alicia, Diana Hammond Open
11:45 AM 412 Egoist de von Kruishoeve, Lori Sack Adult Am.
11:52 AM 252 Genius, Katie Lee Patton Open
11:59 AM 217 Beaverwoods Fairy Tale, Shannon Piatek Adult Am.
12:06 PM 337 Bacchus, Samantha Rocap Jr/Yg Rider
12:13 PM 379 Emora MG, Rebecca Galovich Adult Am.
12:20 PM ***Lunch***

Class 231, USEF Third Level Test 1 Axel Steiner at C
1:10 PM 420 Electra, Hannah Beaulieu Jr/Yg Rider
1:18 PM 361 Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle Adult Am.
1:26 PM 383 Wrosetta ggf, Meghan Drysdale Jr/Yg Rider
1:34 PM 268 Leonardo Da Vinci, Jody Johnson Adult Am.
1:42 PM 316 Tycarla, Kara Coon Adult Am.
1:50 PM 139 Franklin HW, Jeanne van Nuys-Hitt Adult Am.
1:58 PM 265 Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan Adult Am.
2:06 PM 349 Unique, Hanna Calcagni Adult Am.
2:14 PM 110 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
2:22 PM 304 Lacaro, Kelsey Stinneford Open
2:30 PM 227 Dahlia, Jaralyn Finn Open
2:38 PM 256 Santorini, Ann Melick Adult Am.

Class 217, Bluegrass Bear First Level Axel Steiner at C
2:46 PM 389 Oficial RMC 1, Anthony Ullman Adult Am.
2:54 PM 314 Beau Soleil, Andrea Woodner Adult Am.
3:02 PM ***Break***
3:22 PM 131 Zhivago, MacKenzie Waro Adult Am.
3:30 PM 291 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 4Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 233-1, USEF Third Level Test 3-1 Axel Steiner at C

3:38 PM 203 WG Matisse, Mette Larsen Q Open
3:46 PM 324 Argento, Hannah Corjulo Q Jr/Yg Rider
3:54 PM 309 Easy Rider, Jennifer Lee Raffi Open
4:02 PM 353 Timo, Satu Greer Jr/Yg Rider
4:10 PM 249 Vicky, Grace Alexander Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:18 PM 210 Eskandar, Michael Poulin Q Open
4:26 PM 375 Draco, Robert Murphy Open
4:34 PM 323 Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron Open
4:42 PM 318 La Rumba, Roberta Haney Q Adult Am.
4:50 PM 241 Sigur Ros, Kimberly Davies-Slous Q Adult Am.
4:58 PM 305 Heerser, Sang Milea Q Adult Am.
5:06 PM 215 La Pasche, Elizabeth Doering Q Open
5:14 PM 191 Willem, Olav Drehn Open
5:22 PM 218 RFrodo, Sharon Curran Q Open
5:30 PM 135 Gabriel SES, Courtney Budd Adult Am.
5:38 PM 433 Rendition, Kira Steines Q Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 5Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 226, East Coast Riders Cup Second Level TBA TBA at C

8:00 AM 231 Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton Q Open
8:08 AM 117 Cheval Z, Laci Keating Jr/Yg Rider
8:16 AM 227 Dahlia, Jaralyn Finn Open
8:24 AM 264 Bojing, David Collins Q Open
8:32 AM 382 Evita, Lucy Tidd Q Adult Am.
8:40 AM 102 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo Q Adult Am.
8:48 AM 294 Winslet, Lisa Curry Mair Adult Am.
8:56 AM 199 Dragonfly, Cindi Rose Wylie Q Open
9:04 AM 192 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q Open
9:12 AM 315 Deluxe Design, Jerome Ferro Adult Am.
9:20 AM 366 Crown Royal VT, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
9:28 AM 322 Dylan V, Rachel Butler Open

Class 213-1, USEF First Level Test 3-1 TBA TBA at C
9:36 AM 206 Kentucky Red, Suzanne Michele Ford Q Adult Am.
9:44 AM 197 Win De Gauguin, Donna King Q Adult Am.
9:52 AM 354 NTEC Cuplee, Wesley Dunham Open

10:00 AM 369 Johnny, Michael Amtmann Adult Am.
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 167 Shaman, Olav Drehn Q Open
10:36 AM 237 Shengli, David Collins Q Open
10:44 AM 317 Francis, Adelaide Paul Q Adult Am.
10:52 AM 103 Dance Till Dawn, Kander King Adult Am.
11:00 AM 128 GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi Q Adult Am.
11:08 AM 435 Medina, Emily Emond Q Open
11:16 AM 177 Expert ACB, Beth Harbin Q Adult Am.
11:24 AM 150 Deveroux, Debra Case Q Adult Am.
11:32 AM 195 Deja Vu, Margery Weekes Adult Am.
11:40 AM 329 Durk, Scott Durkin Adult Am.
11:48 AM ***Lunch***
12:38 PM 300 Rouletta, Elizabeth Doering Q Open
12:46 PM 107 Frost T, Linda Currie Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 5Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 203, USEF Training Level Test 3 TBA TBA at C

12:54 PM 180 Sao Tome, Molly Maloney Q Open
1:01 PM 134 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Q Open
1:08 PM 367 Get Ready, Andrea Meoak Q Open
1:15 PM 303 Gala, Jane Smith-Vaniz Q Adult Am.
1:22 PM 370 Egipcio, Diego Gonzalez Open
1:29 PM 183 Floris, Amy Howard Q Open
1:36 PM 431 Wolkenlilly, Lisa Mikolay Q Adult Am.
1:43 PM 338 Richochet, Kim Mullins Q Adult Am.
1:50 PM 206 Kentucky Red, Suzanne Michele Ford Q Adult Am.
1:57 PM 154 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:04 PM 157 Sadie, Molly Maloney Q Open
2:11 PM 396 Leviva, Molly Drennan Open
2:18 PM 267 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
2:25 PM 406 Lilly of the Valley, Jamie Pardell Adult Am.
2:32 PM 288 Calisto, Tracy Tress Adult Am.
2:39 PM 217 Beaverwoods Fairy Tale, Shannon Piatek Adult Am.
2:46 PM 426 Harlowe, Nicki van Wyck Open
2:53 PM ***Break***
3:13 PM 336 Codriaan, Alexis Tozour Q Open
3:20 PM 308 Lincoln MS, Molly Maloney Q Open
3:27 PM 337 Bacchus, Samantha Rocap Q Jr/Yg Rider
3:34 PM 301 Sunshine Lollipop, Riley Reardon Q Jr/Yg Rider
3:41 PM 216 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Q Open
3:48 PM 273 Bay Rhythm, Hope Ropke Q Adult Am.
3:55 PM 121 Sir Teddington, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
4:02 PM 165 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo Zanolli Q Open
4:09 PM 182 Florelli, Amy Howard Q Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 6Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 201, USEF Training Level Test 1 Pam Wooding at C

8:00 AM 188 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Open
8:07 AM 201 Ravenna, Kirsten Gray Open
8:14 AM 403 C'est Bien, Jennifer Marchand Open
8:21 AM 302 Contessa, Kiana Donegan Adult Am.
8:28 AM 214 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Jr/Yg Rider
8:35 AM 169 Fuerst Roemer GCF, Rayana Woodruff Adult Am.
8:42 AM 154 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Jr/Yg Rider
8:49 AM 402 Damascus, Alison Johnson Open
8:56 AM 351 Skittles, Maria Kamal Adult Am.
9:03 AM 146 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Adult Am.

Class 241, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Pam Wooding at C
9:10 AM 219 Fine Fellow 2, Katja Eilers Open
9:18 AM 257 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am.
9:26 AM 293 Balboa, Suzanne Ross-Armando Open
9:34 AM 333 Bugatti 27, Betsy Steiner Open
9:42 AM 112 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
9:50 AM 114 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
9:58 AM 381 AKA Kiley, Diane Brandow Open

10:06 AM ***Break***
10:26 AM 127 Linked In, Sandra Cohen Adult Am.
10:34 AM 178 La Habanara, Cathy Liston Adult Am.
10:42 AM 151 Floriano 3, Lisa Apa Adult Am.
10:50 AM 395 Risanto, Kimberly Davies-Slous Adult Am.
10:58 AM 434 Zaranto, Katia Gupta Jr/Yg Rider
11:06 AM 181 Fabiano, Kathryn Mills Open
11:14 AM 423 Diozar, Heather Ward Open
11:22 AM 372 Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis Open
11:30 AM 106 Winnetou, Judy Sloan Adult Am.

Class 232, USEF Third Level Test 2 Pam Wooding at C
11:38 AM 141 Zorro Do Retiro, Alia Silvaggio Jr/Yg Rider
11:46 AM 375 Draco, Robert Murphy Open
11:54 AM 149 HannahLore, Hannah Walker Adult Am.
12:02 PM 283 Alexia, Aylin Corapcioglu Open
12:10 PM ***Lunch***

Class 232P, East Coast Pony Cup Third Level Pam Wooding at C
1:00 PM 312 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Adult Am.

Class 202P, East Coast Pony Cup Training Level Pam Wooding at C
1:08 PM 223 BRF Hommage, Koryn Staehling Open
1:16 PM 346 Willowtrail Black Robin, Gracie Ruzzo Jr/Yg Rider
1:24 PM 352 Menomin Cara Mia, Elizabeth Caron Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 6Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 213-2, USEF First Level Test 3-2 Pam Wooding at C

1:40 PM 407 Golden Girl, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open
1:48 PM 291 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
1:56 PM 129 Fosbury, Kaaren Powell Adult Am.
2:04 PM 416 Cederic, Carlos Lorenzo Q Adult Am.
2:12 PM 176 Whaiting to Waltz, Ann Sherwood Adult Am.
2:20 PM 311 Santa Baby, Claire Durfee Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:28 PM 120 Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
2:36 PM 373 Harlow's Night Affair, Meagan Davis Open
2:44 PM 390 Le Savant, Shelley Ullman Q Adult Am.
2:52 PM ***Break***
3:12 PM 234 Emeril, Helen van der Voort Q Adult Am.
3:20 PM 255 Rais, Jutta Lee Open
3:28 PM 196 Delano's Dorothy, Brittany Murphy Open
3:36 PM 263 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell Open
3:44 PM 156 Fly Boy, Lorna Schofield Q Adult Am.
3:52 PM 142 Wilkinson, Elise Ames Q Adult Am.
4:00 PM 224 Orgonne, Wendy Luscombe Q Adult Am.

Class 212P, East Coast Pony Cup First Level Pam Wooding at C
4:08 PM 396 Leviva, Molly Drennan Open
4:16 PM 348 Stonecreek Black Pearl, Gracie Ruzzo Jr/Yg Rider

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 7Saturday, August 20, 2016
Class 202, USEF Training Level Test 2 Lois Yukins at C

10:00 AM 273 Bay Rhythm, Hope Ropke Adult Am.
10:08 AM 426 Harlowe, Nicki van Wyck Open
10:16 AM 267 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
10:24 AM 336 Codriaan, Alexis Tozour Open
10:32 AM 201 Ravenna, Kirsten Gray Open
10:40 AM 169 Fuerst Roemer GCF, Rayana Woodruff Adult Am.
10:48 AM 302 Contessa, Kiana Donegan Adult Am.
10:56 AM 280 Fuerst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.
11:24 AM 214 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Jr/Yg Rider
11:32 AM 116 Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte Jr/Yg Rider

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Sarah Geikie at C
11:41 AM 266 Glorious, Nancy Later Lavoie Q Open
11:50 AM 119 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
12:19 PM 284 Yiro, Barri Belnap Q Adult Am.
12:28 PM 418 Havanna 133, Lillian Simons Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 291, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Lois Yukins at C
1:00 PM 192 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q OpenF2
1:09 PM 250 JazzBeat, Marie Louise Barrett Q OpenF2
1:18 PM 334 Magic Hat, Andrea Brainard Adult Am.F2
1:27 PM 115 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.F1
1:36 PM 127 Linked In, Sandra Cohen Q Adult Am.F3
1:45 PM 187 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q Adult Am.F3
1:54 PM 318 La Rumba, Roberta Haney Q Adult Am.F3
2:03 PM 114 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.F4
2:12 PM 341 Pagano, Andrea Meoak Q OpenF4
2:21 PM 274 Douceur, Alix Szepesi OpenF4
2:30 PM 193 Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray Q OpenF3
2:39 PM 138 Beethoven Comando SN, Helen Cast Q OpenF3
2:48 PM 378 Unika, Samantha Fairfield Q OpenF3
2:57 PM ***Break***
3:17 PM 360 Regalo, Andrea Meoak Q OpenF1
3:26 PM 424 Rubicon, Mary Jordan OpenF3
3:35 PM 111 Good Lookin', Claire Hodges Q Jr/Yg RiderF3
3:44 PM 355 Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson Q OpenF3
3:53 PM 437 Cacique de Gerval, Emilie Laval OpenF3
4:02 PM 259 Dolce Vita LHF, Kim Litwinczak OpenF4
4:11 PM 194 Ravanti C, Jannike Gray Q OpenF3

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson
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Class 237E, Bluegrass Bear Third Level Equitation Sarah Geikie at C

10:00 AM 170 Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo Adult Am.
10:00 AM 399 Carlyon Bay, Steven Godwin Adult Am.

Class 217E, Bluegrass Bear First Level Equitation Sarah Geikie at C
10:20 AM 131 Zhivago, MacKenzie Waro Adult Am.
10:20 AM 291 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
10:20 AM 314 Beau Soleil, Andrea Woodner Adult Am.
10:20 AM 389 Oficial RMC 1, Anthony Ullman Adult Am.

Class 270, Dressage Seat Equitation Sarah Geikie at C
10:40 AM 290 All That N' More, Sophia Chavonelle Jr/Yg Rider
10:40 AM 301 Sunshine Lollipop, Riley Reardon Jr/Yg Rider
10:40 AM 311 Santa Baby, Claire Durfee Jr/Yg Rider

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 1Sunday, August 21, 2016
Class M2, CDI Intermediate B Elizabeth McMullen at C; Marian Cunningham 

at M; Rapheal Saleh at E; Lois Yukins at B; 
Sarah Geikie at H

8:00 AM 18 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Adult Am.

Class L2, CDI Grand Prix Special Elizabeth McMullen at C; Marian Cunningham 
at M; Rapheal Saleh at E; Lois Yukins at B; 

Sarah Geikie at H
8:09 AM 14 QueBa HM, Allison Kavey Open
8:09 AM 20 Arthur, Ashley Holzer Open

Class S2, CDI Intermediate I Elizabeth McMullen at C; Marian Cunningham 
at M; Rapheal Saleh at E

8:27 AM 1 Romantico SF, Heather Mason Q Open
8:27 AM 16 RE Aladin, Andrea Schorpp Open
8:27 AM 17 What Happen, Heather Mendiburu Open
8:27 AM 19 Royal Prinz, Lindsay Kellock Open
8:27 AM 2 Lou Heart, Lauren Sammis Q Open
8:27 AM 23 Dreo, Nancy MacLachlan Open
8:27 AM 24 Dynamica, Kate Boldt Q Open
8:27 AM 29 Wizard, Duncan Wood Open

Class A3, CDI Intermediate Freestyle Adult Amateur Elizabeth McMullen at C; Marian Cunningham 
at M; Rapheal Saleh at E

9:39 AM 11 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Q Adult Am.
9:39 AM 15 Ukarde, Laine Hills Adult Am.
9:39 AM 21 Trianero Jama, Brooke Alexander Q Adult Am.
9:39 AM 22 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
9:39 AM 4 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.

10:06 AM ***Break***

Class J3, CDI Junior Freestyle Elizabeth McMullen at C; Marian Cunningham 
at M; Rapheal Saleh at E

10:44 AM 27 Destination, Sophia Calve Jr/Yg Rider
10:44 AM 6 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan Jr/Yg Rider

Class 393, Para Eq  Freestyle Test of Choice Marian Cunningham at C; Rapheal Saleh at E
11:10 AM 415 Western Rose, Sydney Collier Jr/Yg RiderPE1bF

Class 359, Young Horse Test of Choice Lisa Schmidt at C; Rapheal Saleh at C
12:07 PM ***Lunch***

1:00 PM 342 Sunshine Lady 39, Katja Eilers OpenFEI5
1:09 PM 400 Honaloola, Emily Emond OpenUS4
1:18 PM 438 Emilio de Gerval, Emilie Laval OpenUS4

Class 350, FEI Test of Choice Rapheal Saleh at C; Lisa Schmidt at E
1:27 PM 398 Let's Dance, Alison Johnson OpenIA
1:36 PM 269 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron OpenI2
1:45 PM 251 Roxorella, Marie Louise Barrett Q OpenI1
1:54 PM 429 Starlight, Kristin Wagner Adult Am.I1
2:03 PM 343 Serafin of Bel Aire, Clair Glover Q Adult Am.I1
2:12 PM 335 Sir Carmello, Ashley Holzer OpenI2
2:21 PM 307 Santino, Heather Ward Q OpenI1
2:30 PM 226 Sanford, Jaralyn Finn OpenI2

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 2Sunday, August 21, 2016
Class 356, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Prix St Georges Pam Wooding at C; Lois Yukins at E

8:00 AM 282 Ruhmann, Aylin Corapcioglu Q Open
8:09 AM 356 Dublin, Emily Smith Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:18 AM 436 Daisy, Amanda Gervais Q Adult Am.
8:27 AM 108 Zodan, Linda Currie Adult Am.
8:36 AM 159 MW Sir Edward Charles, Lisa Pierson Q Open
8:45 AM 320 Banderos, Tom Noone Open
8:54 AM 414 Wolkentanz Star, Barbara Mele Adult Am.
9:03 AM 357 Rising Star, Jan Lamontagne Open
9:12 AM 441 Cano Cristales, Lisa Postleb Kaptein Q Open
9:21 AM 104 Roseview's Lex Lennard, Elizabeth Niemi Open
9:30 AM 386 Bernoulli, Lila Chase Open
9:39 AM 198 D'n Huib, Martha Endicott Q Open
9:48 AM 160 Feldgold, Lisa Pierson Q Open
9:57 AM 419 Fuertado, Marcus Orlob Q Open

10:06 AM ***Break***
10:26 AM 126 Rubens De Mesille, Brendon Condon Q Adult Am.
10:35 AM 410 Ducati, Tiffany Dalton Open
10:44 AM 105 Dustin, Judy Sloan Adult Am.
10:53 AM 172 Up to Date, Kimberley Dougherty Open
11:02 AM 374 Krafty Joucas, Michelle Dinneen Q Open
11:11 AM 397 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan Open
11:20 AM 306 Ribery 20, Timothy Malin Open
11:29 AM 262 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell Open
11:38 AM 371 Royale, Meagan Davis Open
11:47 AM 432 Delilah CH, Kira Steines Q Open
11:56 AM ***Lunch***

Class 370, Dressage Seat Equitation Pam Wooding at C
12:46 PM 311 Santa Baby, Claire Durfee Jr/Yg Rider
12:46 PM 340 Prosecco, Olivia Turcott Jr/Yg Rider

Class 307E, Bluegrass Bear Training Level Equitation Pam Wooding at C
1:01 PM 206 Kentucky Red, Suzanne Michele Ford Adult Am.

Class 327E, Bluegrass Bear Second Level Equitation Pam Wooding at C
1:01 PM 102 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo Adult Am.
1:01 PM 359 Yunque XXVII, Jennifer Symon Adult Am.

Class 347E, Bluegrass Bear Fourth Level Equitation Pam Wooding at C
1:16 PM 413 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Adult Am.

Class 332, USEF Third Level Test 2 Pam Wooding at C
1:30 PM 227 Dahlia, Jaralyn Finn Open
1:38 PM 141 Zorro Do Retiro, Alia Silvaggio Jr/Yg Rider
1:46 PM 149 HannahLore, Hannah Walker Adult Am.
1:54 PM 375 Draco, Robert Murphy Open

Class 342, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Pam Wooding at C
2:02 PM 113 Largo Di Molto, Suzanne Leblanc Adult Am.
2:10 PM 259 Dolce Vita LHF, Kim Litwinczak Open
2:18 PM 181 Fabiano, Kathryn Mills Open
2:26 PM 430 Spring Tyme, Penny Rosen Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 3Sunday, August 21, 2016
Class 316, East Coast Riders Cup First Level Sarah Geikie at C

8:45 AM 136 Whonderful Life, Molly Maloney Open
8:53 AM 373 Harlow's Night Affair, Meagan Davis Open
9:01 AM 237 Shengli, David Collins Q Open
9:09 AM 300 Rouletta, Elizabeth Doering Q Open
9:17 AM 278 Dragao, Courtney Bolender Q Open
9:25 AM 435 Medina, Emily Emond Q Open
9:33 AM 255 Rais, Jutta Lee Open
9:41 AM 390 Le Savant, Shelley Ullman Q Adult Am.
9:49 AM 177 Expert ACB, Beth Harbin Adult Am.
9:57 AM 234 Emeril, Helen van der Voort Q Adult Am.

10:05 AM ***Break***
10:25 AM 167 Shaman, Olav Drehn Q Open
10:33 AM 103 Dance Till Dawn, Kander King Adult Am.
10:41 AM 107 Frost T, Linda Currie Adult Am.
10:49 AM 150 Deveroux, Debra Case Q Adult Am.
10:57 AM 389 Oficial RMC 1, Anthony Ullman Adult Am.
11:05 AM 131 Zhivago, MacKenzie Waro Adult Am.
11:13 AM 310 Fianesse, Katrin Derreumaux Open
11:21 AM 319 Forthright, Tom Noone Open

Class 347, Bluegrass Bear Fourth Level Sarah Geikie at C
11:29 AM 413 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Adult Am.

Class 327, Bluegrass Bear Second Level Sarah Geikie at C
11:37 AM 102 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo Adult Am.
11:45 AM 359 Yunque XXVII, Jennifer Symon Adult Am.

Class 307, Bluegrass Bear Training Level Sarah Geikie at C
11:53 AM 206 Kentucky Red, Suzanne Michele Ford Adult Am.

Class 341, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Sarah Geikie at C
12:55 PM 423 Diozar, Heather Ward Open

1:03 PM 332 Swiss W, Betsy Steiner Open
1:11 PM 434 Zaranto, Katia Gupta Jr/Yg Rider
1:19 PM 151 Floriano 3, Lisa Apa Adult Am.
1:27 PM 106 Winnetou, Judy Sloan Adult Am.
1:35 PM 130 Tango, Alexandra Clayton Open
1:43 PM 178 La Habanara, Cathy Liston Adult Am.
1:51 PM 185 Sting, Katherine Churchill Adult Am.
1:59 PM 219 Fine Fellow 2, Katja Eilers Open

Class 321, USEF Second Level Test 1 Sarah Geikie at C
2:07 PM 163 Chey Chey, Lori Racioppo Adult Am.
2:15 PM 128 GHF Magneto, Ann Georgi Adult Am.
2:23 PM 358 Orry-S, Kim Mullins Adult Am.
2:31 PM 439 Vivaldi, Bonnie Timmerman Open
2:39 PM 145 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman Adult Am.
2:57 PM 164 Est Est Est, Lori Racioppo Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson
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Class 336, East Coast Riders Cup Third Level Marian Cunningham at C

8:45 AM 318 La Rumba, Roberta Haney Q Adult Am.
8:53 AM 193 Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray Q Open
9:01 AM 381 AKA Kiley, Diane Brandow Open
9:09 AM 127 Linked In, Sandra Cohen Q Adult Am.
9:17 AM 375 Draco, Robert Murphy Open
9:25 AM 378 Unika, Samantha Fairfield Open
9:33 AM 220 Galana, Doreen Byrne Open
9:41 AM 384 Walentino, Michele Fragner Adult Am.
9:49 AM 433 Rendition, Kira Steines Q Open
9:57 AM 323 Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron Open

10:05 AM ***Break***
10:25 AM 372 Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis Open
10:33 AM 333 Bugatti 27, Betsy Steiner Q Open
10:41 AM 187 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q Adult Am.
10:49 AM 388 Finally, Isabel Ullman Jr/Yg Rider
10:57 AM 305 Heerser, Sang Milea Adult Am.
11:05 AM 170 Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo Q Adult Am.
11:13 AM 344 Ricochet of Bel Air, Clair Glover Q Adult Am.
11:21 AM 191 Willem, Olav Drehn Open
11:29 AM 270 Triphammer's Steele, Courtney Bolender Q Open
11:37 AM 399 Carlyon Bay, Steven Godwin Q Adult Am.
11:45 AM 194 Ravanti C, Jannike Gray Q Open

Class 333P, East Coast Pony Cup Third Level Marian Cunningham at C
11:53 AM 312 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Q Adult Am.
12:01 PM ***Lunch***

Class 311, USEF First Level Test 1 Marian Cunningham at C
12:55 PM 189 Legolas, Kirsten Gray Open

1:02 PM 131 Zhivago, MacKenzie Waro Adult Am.
1:09 PM 216 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Open
1:16 PM 123 Churchill, Michelle Conlon Adult Am.
1:23 PM 236 Uracca, Rhett Brandon Adult Am.
1:30 PM 380 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow Open
1:37 PM 337 Bacchus, Samantha Rocap Jr/Yg Rider

Class 322, USEF Second Level Test 2 Marian Cunningham at C
1:44 PM 392 Incognito, Rebecca Belmont Open
1:52 PM 295 Sir John, Stephanie Weber Open
2:00 PM 263 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell Open

Class 303P, East Coast Pony Cup Training Level Marian Cunningham at C
2:13 PM 223 BRF Hommage, Koryn Staehling Open
2:20 PM 346 Willowtrail Black Robin, Gracie Ruzzo Jr/Yg Rider
2:27 PM 352 Menomin Cara Mia, Elizabeth Caron Q Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 5Sunday, August 21, 2016
Class 323, USEF Second Level Test 3 Axel Steiner at C

8:00 AM 237 Shengli, David Collins Q Open
8:08 AM 364 Rorick, Beth Gillespie Q Adult Am.
8:16 AM 218 RFrodo, Sharon Curran Q Open
8:24 AM 207 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady Jr/Yg Rider
8:32 AM 123 Churchill, Michelle Conlon Q Adult Am.
8:40 AM 173 Magical Mr Mistoffelees, Kimberley Dougherty Open
8:48 AM 231 Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton Q Open
8:56 AM 162 Isobel, Meredith Hoag Q Adult Am.
9:04 AM 290 All That N' More, Sophia Chavonelle Jr/Yg Rider
9:12 AM 417 Delila, Lillian Simons Jr/Yg Rider
9:20 AM 334 Magic Hat, Andrea Brainard Adult Am.
9:28 AM 110 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
9:36 AM 382 Evita, Lucy Tidd Adult Am.
9:44 AM 253 Zuni, Hope Greenfield Q Adult Am.
9:52 AM 192 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q Open

10:00 AM 117 Cheval Z, Laci Keating Jr/Yg Rider
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 427 Halladay, Tiffany Randall Open
10:36 AM 264 Bojing, David Collins Q Open
10:44 AM 222 Octane, Koryn Staehling Q Open

Class 313P, East Coast Pony Cup First Level Axel Steiner at C
10:52 AM 348 Stonecreek Black Pearl, Gracie Ruzzo Jr/Yg Rider
11:00 AM 396 Leviva, Molly Drennan Open

Class 313, USEF First Level Test 3 Axel Steiner at C
11:08 AM 115 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
11:16 AM 340 Prosecco, Olivia Turcott Jr/Yg Rider
11:24 AM 317 Francis, Adelaide Paul Q Adult Am.
11:32 AM 156 Fly Boy, Lorna Schofield Q Adult Am.
11:40 AM 329 Durk, Scott Durkin Adult Am.
11:48 AM 369 Johnny, Michael Amtmann Adult Am.
11:56 AM 176 Whaiting to Waltz, Ann Sherwood Adult Am.
12:04 PM ***Lunch***
12:54 PM 142 Wilkinson, Elise Ames Q Adult Am.

1:02 PM 224 Orgonne, Wendy Luscombe Q Adult Am.
1:10 PM 416 Cederic, Carlos Lorenzo Q Adult Am.
1:18 PM 407 Golden Girl, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open
1:26 PM 120 Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.

Class 312, USEF First Level Test 2 Axel Steiner at C
1:34 PM 145 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman Adult Am.
1:42 PM 115 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
1:50 PM 310 Fianesse, Katrin Derreumaux Open
1:58 PM 252 Genius, Katie Lee Patton Open
2:06 PM 148 SVF Windsor, Judith Lieberman Adult Am.
2:14 PM 236 Uracca, Rhett Brandon Adult Am.
2:22 PM 281 Alicia, Diana Hammond Open
2:30 PM 216 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Open
2:38 PM 134 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Open
2:46 PM 189 Legolas, Kirsten Gray Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson



Ring 6Sunday, August 21, 2016
Class 303, USEF Training Level Test 3 Willette Brown at C

8:00 AM 188 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Q Open
8:07 AM 280 Fuerst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.
8:14 AM 161 Saskia, Elizabeth Caron Q Open
8:21 AM 337 Bacchus, Samantha Rocap Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:28 AM 273 Bay Rhythm, Hope Ropke Q Adult Am.
8:35 AM 267 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
8:42 AM 370 Egipcio, Diego Gonzalez Open
8:49 AM 260 My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:56 AM 134 Romeo, Audrey Murphy Q Open
9:03 AM 154 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:10 AM 336 Codriaan, Alexis Tozour Q Open
9:17 AM 338 Richochet, Kim Mullins Q Adult Am.
9:24 AM 238 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open
9:31 AM 416 Cederic, Carlos Lorenzo Q Adult Am.
9:38 AM 406 Lilly of the Valley, Jamie Pardell Adult Am.
9:45 AM 286 Hill Billy, Katie Robicheaux Q Open
9:52 AM 180 Sao Tome, Molly Maloney Q Open
9:59 AM ***Break***

10:19 AM 431 Wolkenlilly, Lisa Mikolay Q Adult Am.
10:26 AM 121 Sir Teddington, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
10:33 AM 244 San Diego DAE, Carroll Rayner Adult Am.
10:40 AM 165 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo Zanolli Q Open
10:47 AM 426 Harlowe, Nicki van Wyck Open
10:54 AM 116 Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte Jr/Yg Rider
11:01 AM 146 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Q Adult Am.
11:08 AM 308 Lincoln MS, Molly Maloney Q Open

Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Willette Brown at C
11:15 AM 418 Havanna 133, Lillian Simons Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:24 AM 127 Linked In, Sandra Cohen Q Adult Am.
11:33 AM 119 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
11:42 AM 239 Dossefurst, Vicki Hammers-O'Neil Q Open
11:51 AM 279 Gesstenia, Elizabeth Call Q Adult Am.
12:00 PM 284 Yiro, Barri Belnap Q Adult Am.
12:09 PM 245 Cacharel, Allison Kavey Q Open
12:18 PM ***Lunch***

Class 301, USEF Training Level Test 1 Willette Brown at C
1:10 PM 302 Contessa, Kiana Donegan Adult Am.
1:17 PM 351 Skittles, Maria Kamal Adult Am.
1:24 PM 154 Kynynmont Laney, Macenna Sylvia Jr/Yg Rider
1:31 PM 403 C'est Bien, Jennifer Marchand Open
1:38 PM 146 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes Adult Am.
1:45 PM 201 Ravenna, Kirsten Gray Open
2:12 PM 214 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Jr/Yg Rider
2:26 PM 402 Damascus, Alison Johnson Open
2:33 PM 190 Fred Astaire, Jannike Gray Open
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Class 333, USEF Third Level Test 3 Lois Yukins at C

8:45 AM 366 Crown Royal VT, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
8:53 AM 331 Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner Q Open
9:01 AM 437 Cacique de Gerval, Emilie Laval Open
9:09 AM 309 Easy Rider, Jennifer Lee Raffi Open
9:17 AM 293 Balboa, Suzanne Ross-Armando Q Open
9:25 AM 114 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
9:33 AM 135 Gabriel SES, Courtney Budd Adult Am.
9:41 AM 424 Rubicon, Mary Jordan Open
9:49 AM 353 Timo, Satu Greer Jr/Yg Rider
9:57 AM 312 Bennett 004, Katherine Grahn Q Adult Am.

10:04 AM ***Break***
10:25 AM 218 RFrodo, Sharon Curran Q Open
10:33 AM 112 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
10:41 AM 215 La Pasche, Elizabeth Doering Q Open
10:49 AM 250 JazzBeat, Marie Louise Barrett Q Open
10:57 AM 207 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady Jr/Yg Rider
11:05 AM 111 Good Lookin', Claire Hodges Q Jr/Yg Rider
11:13 AM 408 Everton, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open
11:21 AM 138 Beethoven Comando SN, Helen Cast Q Open
11:29 AM 258 Fuego, Lisa Pierson Q Open
11:37 AM 264 Bojing, David Collins Q Open
11:45 AM 283 Alexia, Aylin Corapcioglu Q Open
11:53 AM 330 Raissa, Jessie Steiner Q Open
12:00 PM ***Lunch***

Class 302, USEF Training Level Test 2 Lois Yukins at C
12:58 PM 214 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Jr/Yg Rider

1:06 PM 217 Beaverwoods Fairy Tale, Shannon Piatek Adult Am.
1:14 PM 336 Codriaan, Alexis Tozour Open
1:22 PM 267 Spartan Storm, Natasha Khandekar Adult Am.
1:30 PM 200 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Open

Class 331, USEF Third Level Test 1 Lois Yukins at C
1:37 PM 361 Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle Adult Am.
1:45 PM 268 Leonardo Da Vinci, Jody Johnson Adult Am.
1:53 PM 256 Santorini, Ann Melick Adult Am.
2:01 PM 265 Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan Adult Am.
2:09 PM 349 Unique, Hanna Calcagni Adult Am.
2:17 PM 421 VDL Navarone, Kirsten Rothman Open
2:25 PM 187 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Adult Am.
2:33 PM 110 Anthem, Katherine Crawford Adult Am.
2:41 PM 235 Daktari, Susan Reville Adult Am.
2:49 PM 420 Electra, Hannah Beaulieu Jr/Yg Rider
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